Farmington Code of Ordinances, is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Sec. 2-456. - Purchasing agent.  

[Unchanged] 

Sec. 2-457. Purchases of less than twenty-five thousand dollars. 

Purchases of goods, assets, or services, the cost of which is less than twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000.00), shall follow the rules established by the purchasing agent. All purchases, 
except for the employment of professional services and purchases specifically excluded in the 
purchasing rules require competitive pricing unless the requirement is specifically waived by the 
city manager upon a determination that no advantage to the city would result therefrom.  

Sec. 2-458. Purchases of twenty-five thousand dollars or more. 

Where any purchase involves an expenditure of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or 
more and competitive bidding is required under the provisions of sections 12.1 and 12.2 of the 
City Charter, the bidding procedure shall be as follows:  

(1) The purchasing agent shall solicit bids from a reasonable number of such qualified 
prospective bidders as are known to him by sending each a copy of the notice requesting